thereof together with all other relevant enabling
powers and statutory duties

developments located within the Elephant and
Castle Opportunity Area including the Rodney Road
Development and such other developments as may
be identified in the Site Wide Energy Strategy

the sum of £189,134 (One Hundred and Eighty
Nine Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Four
Pounds) to be paid by the Developer to the Council
in accordance with clause 19 for the reasonable

"Advance
Infrastructure and
Enabling works"

"Affordable Housing"

"Affordable Housing
Framework"

"Affordable Housing
Service Charge"

"Affordable Housing

[...]

walls that can support grab bars

11. Turning circle: Bath and/or shower rooms
must each have 1500mm turning circle clear
of the basin and WC

the London Borough of Southwark

any building or part of any building comprised in the
Development

the sum of two million two hundred thousand pounds
(£2,200,000) or one million one hundred thousand
pounds (£1,100,000) to be paid by the Developer in
accordance with either sub-paragraphs 19.3.1 or
19.3.2 of Schedule 3

the Bus Service Enhancement provided to serve the
Development in accordance with paragraph 19 of
Schedule 3 and the Sponsored Route Agreement

the date when Transport for London shall have

[...]

charging points or passive provision to be provided
within the Development in accordance with the
Planning Permission

the area so defined in the Elephant and Castle
Supplementary Planning Document and Opportunity
Area Planning Framework dated March 2012

the sum of thirteen million twenty seven thousand
and seven hundred and eight pounds
(£13,027,708) to be paid by the Developer to the
Council in accordance with paragraph 6 of
Schedule 4 and to be expended by the Councilor
Transport for London towards strategic transport
improvements identified in Appendix 3 of the
Council's Elephant and Castle Supplementary

[...]

impacts of the Development (including cumulative
impacts) and as may be agreed between the parties

the scheme approved by the Council pursuant to
sub-paragraphs 9.1 and 9.2 of Schedule 3 of

this Deed to secure jobs during the Demolition and
construction stages of the Development

the sum of £257,961 (two hundred and fifty seven
thousand nine hundred and sixty one pounds) to be
paid by the Developer in accordance with
paragraph 5 of Schedule 4

the sum of £2,051,763 (two million fifty one
thousand seven hundred and sixty three pounds)
that may be payable pursuant to sub-paragraph
9.7 of Schedule 3

a management and monitoring fee to the value of
£166,359 (one hundred and sixty six thousand
three hundred and fifty nine pounds) to cover the
programme management and monitoring costs of
the Employment and Training Scheme in
accordance with paragraph 4 of Schedule 4

the energy centre to be provided within the Site as
part of the Development in accordance with the
Site Wide Energy Strategy and the principles

[...]

those areas identified in the Temporary Park Area
Strategy for the location of the Temporary Parkes)

the general arrangement and programme for the
provision of the Temporary Parkes)

a park provided by the Developer on a temporary
basis in accordance with the Park Area Strategy

the sum of £27,300 (twenty seven thousand and

three hundred pounds) to be paid by the
Developer to Transport for London in accordance
with clause 19.2 for the reasonable internal costs
incurred by Transport for London in administering
the Deed including maintenance of financial
records, monitoring the progress of the
Development in relation to transport-related
matters including receipt of payments made and
expended and applied, and monitoring compliance
with the transport-related terms of the Deed

the sum of £2,750 (two thousand and seven hundred
and fifty pounds) to be paid by the Developer in
accordance with paragraph 2 of Schedule 4 to be
used by the Council towards the cost of the Traffic
Management Order

an amendment to the existing traffic order which will
prohibit new occupiers of the Development (unless